
 

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel   Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager   Veronica Kelley, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 04/10/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 
 

Department of Behavioral Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Alia Caldwell  

Telephone Number 909-388-0861 

Contractor  Southern Counties Regional 
Partnership 

Contractor Representative Natalia Rossi 

Telephone Number (805) 681-5366 

Contract Term December 2, 2014 through June 
30, 2026 

Original Contract Amount N/A 

Amendment Amount $589,360 

Total Contract Amount $589,360 

Cost Center  

 
 
 
 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:   
 
Memorandum of Understanding between San Bernardino County Department of Behavioral Health  
and nine other county’s mental health departments collectively known as the Southern Counties  
Regional Partnership, effective August 25, 2020 inclusive of participation in the Office of Statewide  
Health Planning and Development grant in the amount of $11,555,913 with San Bernardino County’s  
matching amount of $589,360.   
 

Contract Number 
 

15-62-A1 

 
SAP Number 

 


